

# Armada Cup 2013

## Life Centre Plymouth



21 February 2013 ~ 24 February 2013

### Detailed Results

5.7.2.2

#### Girls 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Shanice LOBB (1998) -- Plymouth Diving Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
103C	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	40.0	48.00	48.00	
301A	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	7.5			8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.5	40.5	48.60	96.60	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	34.0	55.08	151.68	
205C	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	32.0	53.76	205.44	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	37.0	53.28	258.72	
<b>2 Sarah LEACH (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club Millie HAFFETY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	6.5			8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	39.0	46.80	46.80	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	8.5	8.0			8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	38.0	45.60	92.40	
303C	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	32.0	38.40	130.80	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	3.0	3.5			6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	28.5	41.04	171.84	
203B	3	2.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	6.0			9.0	9.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	41.5	54.78	226.62	
<b>3 Georgia DAVENPORT (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club Clare CRYAN (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	34.5	41.40	41.40	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	34.5	41.40	82.80	
205C	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	24.5	41.16	123.96	
405C	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	6.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	29.0	46.98	170.94	
5233D	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	36.5	52.56	223.50	
<b>4 Amber FOSTER (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club Courtney ROSS (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	31.0	37.20	77.40	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	31.0	39.06	116.46	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			7.5	7.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	33.0	47.52	163.98	
405C	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	29.0	46.98	210.96	
<b>5 Tia MCGARRY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club Lucy FOWLER (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	32.5	39.00	39.00	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.0	39.60	78.60	
203C	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	30.0	34.20	112.80	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.0	41.58	154.38	
105C	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	28.0	36.96	191.34	
<b>6 Olivia TURNER (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club Jasmine FEINGOLD (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	4.5	29.0	34.80	34.80	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	29.5	35.40	70.20	
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	32.0	38.40	108.60	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	32.0	40.32	148.92	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	29.0	41.76	190.68	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Lucy MAURER (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Chloe SILVEY (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	31.5	37.80	37.80	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	32.5	39.00	76.80	
403B	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	31.0	39.06	115.86	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	25.5	36.72	152.58	
203B	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	28.5	37.62	190.20	
<b>8 Chloe BLUNDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Matilda RHYS-KRISTENSEN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
101B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			8.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	35.5	42.60	78.60	
301B	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			6.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	33.5	38.19	116.79	
203C	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	27.0	30.78	147.57	
105C	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	30.0	39.60	187.17	

## Boys 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ross HASLAM (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Jordan HOULDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	36.5	43.80	43.80	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5	34.0	40.80	84.60	
107C	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	22.0	36.96	121.56	
205C	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	4.5	4.5			7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	31.5	52.92	174.48	
305C	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	32.5	54.60	229.08	
<b>2 Reece DAVIES (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Ollie PIPER (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.0	39.60	39.60	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	32.5	39.00	78.60	
5231D	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	29.0	34.80	113.40	
105B	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	22.5	32.40	145.80	
405C	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	20.5	33.21	179.01	
<b>3 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Alex KOSTOV (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	33.0	39.60	39.60	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	28.5	34.20	73.80	
403B	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	6.5	6.5			4.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	26.0	32.76	106.56	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	22.0	31.68	138.24	
5233D	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	3.5	22.0	31.68	169.92	

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #545442</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults		1	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive		1	1.6	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	72.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist		1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	114.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	50.40	165.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults		1	2.3	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0		22.0	50.60	215.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults		1	2.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	32.50	248.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Channien LANCASTER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0			24.5	41.65	77.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	37.40	115.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	157.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	33.35	190.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	242.00	
<b>3 Charlotte GIBLIN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	64.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	90.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	120.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	164.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	201.35	
<b>4 Phoebe BANKS (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	61.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	90.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	123.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	157.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	198.15	
<b>5 Amy READ (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	26.65	26.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	59.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	91.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	125.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	160.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	195.85	
<b>6 Matilda RHYS-KRISTENSEN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	59.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	90.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	122.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	161.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	32.00	193.00	
<b>7 Domi HINCHLIFFE (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	60.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	88.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	121.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	157.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	191.35	
<b>8 Tanya WATSON (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	83.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	123.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	157.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	188.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Emily BEARPARK (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	45.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	74.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	113.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	148.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	178.15	
<b>10 Olivia JOHNSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	52.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	80.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	113.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	138.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	177.15	
<b>11 Holly May PRASANTO (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	27.95	27.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	60.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	90.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	118.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	149.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	175.60	
<b>12 Ellen MORROW (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	83.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	112.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	139.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	168.75	
<b>13 Molly BULMER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	41.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	72.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	97.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	125.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	167.65	
<b>14 Alice BROWN (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	47.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	74.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	100.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	133.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	167.15	
<b>15 Eden BROWN (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	51.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	73.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	105.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	128.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	166.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Ellen PARRETT (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	49.95	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	72.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	102.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	135.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	165.20	
<b>17 Katie MCARTHUR (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	50.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	77.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	101.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	129.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	164.80	
<b>18 Rosie WILSON-BURRELL (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	50.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	78.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	109.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	137.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	164.30	
<b>19 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	48.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	69.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	95.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	129.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	155.80	
<b>20 Jade BRINDLEY (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	49.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	78.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	101.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	128.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	155.25	
<b>21 Bethany PULLEYBLANK (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	46.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	68.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	89.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	112.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	155.10	
<b>22 Cody POWELL-TUCKETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	53.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	70.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	102.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			7.0	14.00	116.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	151.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>23 Holly CAVELL (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	39.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	63.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	95.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	126.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	150.55	
<b>24 Emma LIARDET (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	63.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	88.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	26.35	114.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	144.30	
<b>25 Gina WEBB (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	40.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	65.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	86.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	113.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	142.90	
<b>26 Charlotte TATE (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	44.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	60.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	83.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	110.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	139.05	
<b>27 Emily ADAMS (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	40.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	67.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	83.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	105.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	130.15	

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	73.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	113.95	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	168.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	220.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	260.95	
<b>2 Owen HARRISON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	62.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	91.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	126.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	168.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	204.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Anthony HARDING (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.5	31.35	69.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	35.00	104.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	150.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.5	39.15	190.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	0.5	0.5	1.0	1.0		2.5	7.00	197.10	
<b>4 Max ROPER (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	60.25	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		16.5	33.00	93.25	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	39.60	132.85	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	163.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5		12.5	23.75	187.40	
<b>5 Conor VAN-DAL (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5		8.5	14.45	44.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	31.35	76.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	41.00	117.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.5		10.5	19.95	137.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	39.60	176.75	
<b>6 Bron JENKINSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5		16.5	29.70	55.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	84.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	114.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0		11.5	27.60	142.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	31.35	173.80	
<b>7 Elliot MOORHOUSE (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	6.0		17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	33.30	57.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	28.80	86.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	117.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		11.0	23.10	140.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	31.00	171.10	
<b>8 Tony MILLER (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	28.00	53.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	80.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	22.80	103.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	135.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	35.15	170.55	
<b>9 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	30.40	56.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	87.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.0	31.20	118.70	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	148.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.0	22.00	170.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Dylan LAKEMAN-BROWN (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	51.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	84.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	109.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	136.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	166.40	
<b>11 Tom GUGAN (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	48.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	75.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	102.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	135.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	164.40	
<b>12 Noah GARGETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	54.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	76.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	105.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	131.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	158.25	
<b>13 Aaron DALY (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	21.25	43.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	70.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	94.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	125.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	158.05	
<b>14 Oliver CROMPTON (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	44.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	71.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	102.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	129.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	157.65	
<b>15 Lucas NUNEZ (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	50.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	82.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	111.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	18.05	129.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	155.30	
<b>16 Oliver BREACH (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club #892177</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	45.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	68.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	98.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	126.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	155.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Thomas BAILEY (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	47.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	70.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	96.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	118.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	150.00	
<b>18 Tyler LANE (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	20.30	47.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	66.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	94.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	119.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	2.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	144.15	
<b>19 Elliott ECCLES (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	41.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	63.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	26.10	89.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	114.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	142.40	
<b>20 Douglas SPALDING (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	16.80	16.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	39.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	60.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	88.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.0	2.5	5.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	111.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	138.85	
<b>21 Harry O'BYRNE (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	56.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	21.85	78.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0			7.0	14.00	92.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			6.5	14.30	107.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	137.00	
<b>22 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club #892178</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	43.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.0	18.00	61.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	81.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	110.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	133.75	
<b>23 Alfie LAKEMAN-BROWN (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	39.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	1.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			11.5	16.10	56.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	80.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	97.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	128.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>24 Ben WESTERN (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	16.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	6.0			14.5	20.30	36.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	59.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	78.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	107.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	1.0			6.0	12.60	120.05	
<b>25 Luke BURNS (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	16.25	33.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	54.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	73.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	93.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	114.35	

## Girls C 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #545442</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	91.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	131.40	
<b>2 Channien LANCASTER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	71.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	118.50	
<b>3 Amy READ (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	38.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	75.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	109.65	
<b>4 Charlotte GIBLIN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	77.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	101.50	
<b>5 Matilda RHYS-KRISTENSEN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	64.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	97.70	
<b>6 Phoebe BANKS (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	55.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	91.90	

## Boys C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	50.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	106.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	159.60	
<b>2 Anthony HARDING (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	42.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	93.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	42.00	135.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Max ROPER (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			14.0	33.60	70.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	109.75	
<b>4 Owen HARRISON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	42.00	42.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	73.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	109.60	
<b>5 Bron JENKINSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	81.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	108.70	
<b>6 Conor VAN-DAL (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	31.00	31.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	55.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	48.40	104.10	

## Girls E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Holly WAXMAN (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	61.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	91.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	124.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	162.75	
<b>2 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	58.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			22.0	33.00	91.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	122.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	150.15	
<b>3 Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	86.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	109.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	145.50	
<b>4 Rose DALY (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	51.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	72.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	101.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	127.45	
<b>5 Erin WATTS (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	47.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	66.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	91.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	114.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	47.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	67.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	88.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	112.90	
<b>7 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	47.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	66.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	84.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	111.95	
<b>8 Isabella BOWEN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	48.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	71.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	97.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			7.0	14.00	111.80	
<b>9 Ella FOSTER (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	50.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	12.00	62.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	87.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	111.05	
<b>10 Orla LYNCH (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	16.90	16.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	36.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	61.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	19.20	80.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	108.50	
<b>11 Astou SIDIBE (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	41.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	58.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	81.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	105.95	
<b>12 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.0			7.5	12.75	12.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	34.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	55.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	79.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	104.65	
<b>13 Lauren BAILEY (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	36.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	56.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	81.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	100.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Amelie FAWCETT (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	41.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	62.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	83.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	100.55	
<b>15 Emma WILLIAMS (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.0			8.0	13.60	34.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	54.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	71.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	93.05	
<b>16 Mhairi GOODWIN (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	40.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	59.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	73.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	88.75	2

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Shanice LOBB (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	72.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	110.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	57.35	167.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	224.70	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.0	70.40	295.10	
<b>2 Sarah LEACH (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	41.80	75.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	43.05	118.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	41.85	160.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	50.40	210.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	7.0			18.5	42.55	253.25	
<b>3 Millie HAFFETY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.5	7.0			21.5	40.85	69.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	109.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	29.70	139.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	188.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	51.75	240.20	
<b>4 Tia MCGARRY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	6.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0			24.5	41.65	63.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	8.0	8.5	7.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	58.80	122.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	163.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	202.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	239.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Celie MULLEN (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club #393149</b>													
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	75.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	34.00	109.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	150.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	46.80	197.20	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	233.20	
<b>6 Natasha MAC MANUS (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	35.10	63.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	101.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	146.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	49.95	196.05	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.0	6.0	5.5	3.0	5.0		14.5	36.25	232.30	
<b>7 Evie WEBB (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	31.00	31.00	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0		23.5	44.65	75.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	108.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	153.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5		15.0	40.50	193.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		12.0	27.60	221.30	
<b>8 Amber FOSTER (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.5	42.90	69.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	21.85	91.15	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	38.50	129.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	169.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	217.85	
<b>9 Rhian HUMPAGE (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	30.60	56.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	86.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		18.0	43.20	130.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	38.85	168.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		16.0	32.00	200.95	
<b>10 Charlotte GOODMAN (1999) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	51.95	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	22.95	74.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.5	34.10	109.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	39.60	148.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	189.40	
<b>11 Chloe SILVEY (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	33.15	60.15	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	22.40	82.55	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	112.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	152.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0		17.5	35.00	187.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Lucy FOWLER (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	54.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	83.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	110.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	143.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	186.10	
<b>13 Tayla HARRIS (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	84.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	120.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	147.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	183.60	
<b>14 Lucy MAURER (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	85.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	116.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	150.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	178.45	
<b>15 Erin MACINNES (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	52.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	33.25	86.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	120.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	147.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	172.20	
<b>16 Meirwen JENKING-REES (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	68.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	95.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	129.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	151.15	
<b>17 Caitlyn CRUMPLER (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	43.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	62.70	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	84.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	112.40	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	0.5	1.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			6.5	9.75	122.15	2

## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jordan HOULDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	68.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	101.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	40.70	142.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	189.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	43.70	232.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	272.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Charlie MINNS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476898</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	62.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	103.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	139.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	178.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	214.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	33.75	248.70	
<b>3 Aston QUEELEY (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	60.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	99.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	138.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	173.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	35.20	208.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	247.10	
<b>4 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476900</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	58.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	94.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	128.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	163.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	34.50	197.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	226.35	
<b>5 Ollie PIPER (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	62.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	96.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	124.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	156.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	188.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	225.75	
<b>6 Scott PALMER (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	82.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	116.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	150.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	26.45	176.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	216.15	
<b>7 Hayden LIGGINS (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	61.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	93.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	125.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	152.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	188.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	27.50	215.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Tom WRIGHTSON (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	81.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	115.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	145.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	182.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	214.60	
<b>9 Alex KOSTOV (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	60.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	83.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	113.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	146.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	25.30	171.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	212.05	
<b>10 Harrison RAFTON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	56.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	88.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	113.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	20.00	133.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	173.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	209.40	
<b>11 Thomas GRAHAM (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	52.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	76.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	115.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	149.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	25.00	174.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	209.00	
<b>12 Reece DAVIES (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	58.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	84.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.0	27.20	112.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	26.40	138.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	170.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	196.90	
<b>13 Daniel MURPHY (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	74.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	101.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	134.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	173.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.5	22.80	196.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	48.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	73.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	101.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	131.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	26.00	157.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	194.05	
<b>15 Alex WOOD (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	84.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	112.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			9.0	18.00	130.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	154.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	183.75	
<b>16 Gil SEGEV (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	55.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	84.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	115.20	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.5	11.05	126.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	157.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	180.15	
<b>17 Harvey TRAVIS (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	57.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	87.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	12.80	100.40	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	125.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	151.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	4.0	2.5	2.5			9.5	20.90	172.35	

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack HASLAM (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	7.0	8.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	56.40	56.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.0	33.60	90.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	36.40	126.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	65.80	192.20	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	244.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	307.70	
<b>2 Ben SAMBROOK (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	43.20	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	51.00	94.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	136.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	51.80	188.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	57.00	245.00	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	296.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Danny BATES (1995) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	51.30	51.30	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	47.60	98.90	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	49.50	148.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	51.80	200.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	54.00	254.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	295.00	
<b>4 Sebastian MASTERTON (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #210674</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	44.40	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5		19.5	54.60	99.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	44.55	143.55	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	50.40	193.95	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	43.40	237.35	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	54.00	291.35	
<b>5 Ross HASLAM (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	49.00	49.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5		10.0	30.00	79.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	49.00	128.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5		20.5	55.35	183.35	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	51.00	234.35	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	53.20	287.55	
<b>6 Duran OMER (1997) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	44.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0		14.0	37.80	82.20	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5		11.5	32.20	114.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	44.80	159.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	201.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	259.70	
<b>7 Nathan PICKARD (1997) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	44.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	40.00	84.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	127.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	45.90	173.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	44.80	218.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0		8.0	22.40	240.40	
<b>8 Adam GOUNDRY (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	42.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	39.00	81.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	45.00	126.00	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5		7.0	21.00	147.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	39.15	186.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	231.75	
<b>9 Jack FFRENCH (1996) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	36.00	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	75.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	40.60	116.20	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.0	36.40	152.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	37.80	190.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.0	39.20	229.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Alister MCCRAE (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	40.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	37.80	78.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	36.40	115.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.5	2.0	3.0	2.5		7.5	21.00	136.00	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	181.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.0	35.10	216.70	
<b>11 Ryan WILLS (1996) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	38.85	85.65	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0		14.0	30.80	116.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	142.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.5	27.00	169.10	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.0	39.00	208.10	
<b>12 Matthew PIPE (1994) -- Albatross Diving Club #60107</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.0	30.60	30.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.5	31.00	61.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.0	24.70	86.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	119.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	144.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	174.95	
<b>13 Ben PAGE (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5		16.5	31.35	31.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	32.55	63.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	103.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	145.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0		6.0	16.80	162.30	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	162.30	

## Boys E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ben CUTMORE (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	34.85	34.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	35.70	70.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5		24.0	52.80	123.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	41.60	164.95	
<b>2 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C	Forward Dive	5	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	27.00	27.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	73.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	107.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5		11.5	35.65	143.05	
<b>3 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	32.30	59.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	46.80	106.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	32.40	138.50	
<b>4 Angus KERR (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	8.0		21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	26.25	58.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	34.85	93.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	41.80	135.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	53.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	83.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	124.90	
<b>6 Corey GOODINSON (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	57.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	81.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	119.50	
<b>7 Edward BROWN (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	58.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	81.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	119.20	
<b>8 Harrison CASE (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	52.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	76.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	109.85	
<b>9 Jack LIVINGSTONE SMITH (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club #966029</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	74.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	106.85	
<b>10 Raffael BENITEZ (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	56.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	75.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	103.95	
<b>11 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	72.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	99.25	
<b>12 Thomas DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	2.0			8.5	12.75	12.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	33.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	56.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	92.80	
<b>13 Harrison MILLS (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	16.00	37.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	65.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	89.85	
<b>14 Ben BLUETT (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	46.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	76.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.00	88.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Max LANO (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	48.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	71.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	1.5	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.5			5.5	12.10	83.60	
<b>16 Matthew THIRD (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	37.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	62.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	79.90	
<b>17 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	45.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	60.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	78.85	
<b>18 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	15.00	15.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	37.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	17.00	54.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	77.60	
<b>19 Oscar PIPER (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	44.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.0	2.0			6.5	10.40	54.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	18.70	73.35	

## Womens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Clare CRYAN (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	61.60	61.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	51.00	112.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	22.40	135.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	191.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	246.35	
<b>2 Hannah ALLCHURCH (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	91.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	133.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	184.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	227.40	
<b>3 Summer-Jasmine SWEENEY (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	67.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.0			18.5	49.95	117.35	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	163.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	36.40	200.00	
<b>4 Amy WATTS (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #393145</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	46.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	79.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	121.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	161.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	199.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Courtney ROSS (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	37.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	43.20	80.40	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0		20.5	47.15	127.55	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	2.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	161.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5		12.0	33.60	194.75	
<b>6 Fern HITCHEN (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	34.00	34.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	69.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	109.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	46.20	155.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	187.50	
<b>7 Olivia TURNER (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	43.20	43.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	82.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5		8.5	22.95	105.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0		12.0	33.60	139.35	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	174.50	
<b>8 Jasmine FEINGOLD (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	31.35	65.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.0	29.40	94.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	123.75	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	158.40	
<b>9 Molly BINGLE (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	31.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	31.50	63.40	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.5		12.5	25.00	88.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0		13.0	24.70	113.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	23.00	136.10	

## Girls 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Domi HINCHLIFFE (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>																	
<b>Holly WAXMAN (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	35.0	42.00	42.00	
103B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	34.5	41.40	83.40	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	27.5	36.30	119.70	
104C	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	35.0	46.20	165.90	
<b>2 Charlotte GIBLIN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Holly May PRASANTO (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0			8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	36.0	43.20	43.20	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	30.0	36.00	79.20	
103B	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			7.0	6.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	35.0	35.70	114.90	
403C	1	2.2	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	34.5	45.54	160.44	
<b>3 Amy READ (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Phoebe BANKS (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	33.0	39.60	39.60	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			7.5	7.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	36.5	43.80	83.40	
103B	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	35.0	35.70	119.10	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	32.5	39.00	158.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Gina WEBB (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>																	
<b>Ella FOSTER (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	30.5	36.60	36.60	
201C	1	2.0	7.0	7.5	5.0	5.0			7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	32.0	38.40	75.00	
301C	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	29.0	27.84	102.84	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	27.0	35.64	138.48	
<b>5 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Emma LIARDET (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	31.5	37.80	37.80	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			6.5	8.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	30.5	36.60	74.40	
103B	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	25.5	26.01	100.41	
301B	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	27.5	28.05	128.46	
<b>6 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Emma WILLIAMS (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			4.5	3.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	23.0	27.60	27.60	
401C	1	2.0	5.0	7.0	4.5	4.5			5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	26.0	31.20	58.80	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	3.0			7.0	7.5	7.0	4.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	94.20	
103C	1	1.6	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	27.0	25.92	120.12	
<b>7 Orla LYNCH (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
401B	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	29.5	35.40	75.60	
201C	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	2.0	3.0			3.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0	18.5	16.65	92.25	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	29.0	27.84	120.09	

## Boys 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			3.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	25.0	30.00	30.00	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.5	33.5	40.20	70.20	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	32.0	42.24	112.44	
203C	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	29.0	34.80	147.24	
<b>2 Tony MILLER (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Harry O'BYRNE (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	35.0	42.00	42.00	
301C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	26.5	31.80	73.80	
103B	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	34.0	34.68	108.48	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	27.0	35.64	144.12	
<b>3 Ben BLUETT (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Thomas DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	28.5	34.20	34.20	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	32.0	38.40	72.60	
201C	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	30.5	27.45	100.05	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	31.0	29.76	129.81	
<b>4 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Lucas NUNEZ (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>																	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	32.0	38.40	38.40	
301C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	22.5	27.00	65.40	
203C	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	6.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	4.0	4.5	25.0	30.00	95.40	
104C	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			4.5	3.0	6.0	4.0	3.5	21.0	27.72	123.12	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Oscar PIPER (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	27.0	32.40	32.40	
101B	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	22.5	27.00	59.40	
201C	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	19.0	17.10	76.50	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	29.0	27.84	104.34	

## Girls E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Holly WAXMAN (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	26.00	26.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	59.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0		19.0	41.80	100.80	
<b>2 Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	54.60	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	28.60	83.20	
<b>3 Rose DALY (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.5	18.75	43.95	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	75.15	
<b>4 Erin WATTS (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	54.40	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.5	20.00	74.40	
<b>5 Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	23.20	50.20	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	23.20	73.40	
<b>6 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	18.00	18.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0		7.0	15.40	33.40	2
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	64.00	

## Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Shanice LOBB (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	55.80	55.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	47.15	102.95	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	8.5	7.0	6.0	7.5		22.0	70.40	173.35	
<b>2 Millie HAFFETY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	44.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	94.95	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	42.55	137.50	
<b>3 Tia MCGARRY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	50.40	50.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.0	44.00	94.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	134.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4</b>	<b>Natasha MAC MANUS (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		14.0	32.20	32.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	45.90	78.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	46.25	124.35	
<b>5</b>	<b>Sarah LEACH (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	45.90	45.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	87.90	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	35.65	123.55	
<b>6</b>	<b>Celie MULLEN (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club #393149</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0		16.0	36.80	36.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	81.20	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	123.20	

## Boys B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Jordan HOULDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		12.0	31.20	31.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	43.70	74.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		22.0	46.20	121.10	
<b>2</b>	<b>Ollie PIPER (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	34.00	34.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	73.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	116.80	
<b>3</b>	<b>Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476900</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	40.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	82.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	32.40	114.50	
<b>4</b>	<b>Charlie MINNS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476898</b>												
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	28.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		12.0	28.80	57.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	96.75	
<b>5</b>	<b>Scott PALMER (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	32.00	32.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	63.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	94.30	
<b>6</b>	<b>Aston QUEELEY (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	35.00	35.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	67.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.5	25.20	92.75	

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Sebastian MASTERTON (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #210674</b>												
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	54.60	54.60	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	56.00	110.60	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	54.00	164.60	
<b>2</b>	<b>Jack HASLAM (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	36.00	36.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0		24.0	72.00	108.00	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	54.60	162.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3</b>	<b>Ross HASLAM (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	53.20	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	54.00	107.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	51.00	158.20	
<b>4</b>	<b>Ben SAMBROOK (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	45.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	91.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	60.00	151.20	
<b>5</b>	<b>Duran OMER (1997) -- Southend Diving</b>												
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	37.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	53.20	91.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	55.50	146.50	
<b>6</b>	<b>Danny BATES (1995) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	52.65	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	45.00	97.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	48.00	145.65	

## Boys E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Ben CUTMORE (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>												
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.5	51.70	51.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	101.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	46.00	147.10	
<b>2</b>	<b>Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	34.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	78.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	127.00	
<b>3</b>	<b>Angus KERR (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5			25.5	38.25	38.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	72.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	116.25	
<b>4</b>	<b>Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>												
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	43.40	92.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	115.70	
<b>5</b>	<b>Corey GOODINSON (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	54.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	85.15	
<b>6</b>	<b>Tyler HUMPHREYS (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>												
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	62.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	62.70	1

## Womens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Clare CRYAN (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	48.00	48.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	97.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	153.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Courtney ROSS (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	38.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		14.5	39.15	77.55	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.0	50.40	127.95	
<b>3 Fern HITCHEN (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		17.5	35.00	35.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.0	43.20	78.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		15.0	42.00	120.20	
<b>4 Summer-Jasmine SWEENEY (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5		15.0	36.00	36.00	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	5.5	4.5		12.5	31.25	67.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	51.30	118.55	
<b>5 Amy WATTS (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #393145</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	41.80	41.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	32.00	73.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	114.60	
<b>6 Hannah ALLCHURCH (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	32.40	32.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5		9.5	26.60	59.00	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	103.40	

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #545442</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	32.80	65.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	106.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	157.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	41.60	198.90	
<b>2 Channien LANCASTER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	29.70	61.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5		21.5	40.85	102.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	145.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5		21.5	49.45	195.20	
<b>3 Emily BEARPARK (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0		19.0	30.40	61.00	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.5		23.5	35.25	96.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5		22.0	46.20	142.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	183.25	
<b>4 Phoebe BANKS (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	62.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	35.00	97.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	35.70	132.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	38.40	171.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Katie MCARTHUR (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	34.40	65.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	90.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	123.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	167.80	
<b>6 Domi HINCHLIFFE (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	52.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	92.70	
404C Inward Double Somersault	5	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	133.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	163.75	
<b>7 Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	45.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	79.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	113.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	155.80	
<b>8 Ellen MORROW (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	60.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	86.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	117.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	153.35	
<b>9 Matilda RHYS-KRISTENSEN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.0	27.20	57.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	89.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	118.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	151.30	
<b>10 Amy READ (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	43.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	79.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	111.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	146.85	
<b>11 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	48.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	76.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	102.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	141.30	
<b>12 Cody POWELL-TUCKETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	54.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	79.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	101.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	137.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Tanya WATSON (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	50.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	74.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	102.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	34.10	137.00	
<b>14 Bethany PULLEYBLANK (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	65.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	88.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.0	18.90	107.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	134.95	
<b>15 Olivia JOHNSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	70.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	92.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	128.90	
<b>16 Eden BROWN (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	47.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	76.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	97.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	126.75	
<b>17 Gina WEBB (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	44.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	69.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	95.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	125.90	
<b>18 Alice BROWN (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	47.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	66.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	92.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	125.15	
<b>19 Lucy WATSON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	39.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	63.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	88.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	123.90	
<b>20 Jade BRINDLEY (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	41.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	63.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	90.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	121.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>21 Holly May PRASANTO (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	50.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	68.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	89.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	31.90	121.00	
<b>22 Emma LIARDET (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	41.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	61.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	89.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	112.55	
<b>23 Emily ADAMS (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	49.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	64.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	85.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	112.35	
<b>24 Charlotte TATE (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	41.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	64.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	92.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	111.25	

## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	4.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	36.80	67.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	106.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	46.80	153.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	43.70	196.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	48.10	244.85	
<b>2 Anthony HARDING (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	58.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	91.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	136.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	182.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	220.15	
<b>3 Conor VAN-DAL (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	60.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	83.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	121.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	29.40	151.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	190.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Noah GARGETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	31.20	57.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	83.90	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	35.20	119.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	149.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	188.70	
<b>5 Bron JENKINSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	51.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5		19.0	32.30	83.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0		9.0	19.80	103.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	38.40	141.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	179.50	
<b>6 Owen HARRISON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.5	32.25	32.25	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	34.00	66.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	35.70	101.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	24.20	126.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	156.15	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0		9.0	19.80	175.95	
<b>7 Elliot MOORHOUSE (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	56.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	27.20	83.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	109.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	145.40	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	175.15	
<b>8 Max ROPER (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	30.00	30.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	26.25	56.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	27.20	83.45	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	115.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	26.40	141.75	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	32.00	173.75	
<b>9 Oliver BREACH (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club #892177</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		15.5	23.25	53.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	81.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	109.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	140.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	172.15	
<b>10 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	46.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	77.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.5	29.00	106.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	142.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	27.30	169.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Oliver CROMPTON (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	48.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	81.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	119.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	19.00	138.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	169.45	
<b>12 Douglas SPALDING (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	52.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	76.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	102.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	28.60	130.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	165.45	
<b>13 Tony MILLER (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	53.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	85.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	126.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	152.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.60	164.70	
<b>14 Tyler LANE (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	54.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	74.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	102.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	130.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	163.80	
<b>15 Aaron DALY (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	52.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	77.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	108.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	141.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	163.65	
<b>16 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club #892178</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	45.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	67.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	92.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	130.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	161.90	
<b>17 Tom GUGAN (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	77.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	102.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	128.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	158.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Dylan LAKEMAN-BROWN (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	50.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	78.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	106.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	135.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	154.60	
<b>19 Thomas BAILEY (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	49.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	76.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	100.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	129.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	154.35	
<b>20 Lucas NUNEZ (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	56.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	77.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	104.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	125.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	24.20	149.25	
<b>21 Alfie LAKEMAN-BROWN (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	40.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	59.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	84.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	111.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	136.95	
<b>22 Ben WESTERN (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	47.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	69.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	100.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	132.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5			0.5	0.95	133.00	
<b>23 Luke BURNS (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	39.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	60.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	78.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	92.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	116.80	
<b>24 Elliott ECCLES (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	52.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	70.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	97.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	0.5	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			5.0	11.00	108.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	108.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>25 Harry O'BYRNE (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	56.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	77.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	77.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	1.5	1.0	0.5	1.0	1.0			3.0	6.60	84.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			7.0	14.70	99.15	

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack HASLAM (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	9.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			24.0	36.00	36.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.5			24.0	38.40	74.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	108.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	150.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	41.80	191.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	52.80	244.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	294.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	35.00	329.00	
<b>2 Ross HASLAM (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	32.80	62.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	93.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	38.85	132.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	177.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	224.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	270.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	316.30	
<b>3 Danny BATES (1995) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	57.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	88.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	128.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	171.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	44.20	215.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	52.70	268.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	43.75	311.85	
<b>4 Sebastian MASTERTON (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #210674</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			21.0	35.70	67.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	97.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	135.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	180.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	208.75	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	253.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	303.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Duran OMER (1997) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	26.00	26.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			20.0	30.00	56.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	82.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	128.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	173.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	34.50	207.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	48.10	255.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	47.50	303.20	
<b>6 Michael LEASK (1989) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	60.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	94.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	32.30	126.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	166.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	37.70	203.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	245.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	46.25	292.05	
<b>7 Alister MCCRAE (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	89.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	115.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	159.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	44.20	203.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	244.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	4.5			18.0	43.20	288.05	
<b>8 Ben SAMBROOK (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	65.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	94.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	127.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	165.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	3.5			13.5	35.10	200.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	246.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	286.50	
<b>9 Nathan PICKARD (1997) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0			21.0	33.60	60.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	97.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	126.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	165.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	43.70	209.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	40.80	250.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	3.5			13.5	35.10	285.25	
<b>10 Jack FFRENCH (1996) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	60.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	92.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	115.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	150.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	36.25	186.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	231.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	271.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Adam GOUNDRY (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	34.65	34.65	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	27.00	61.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	93.10	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	121.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	153.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	194.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	32.50	226.65	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		15.5	38.75	265.40	
<b>12 Ben PAGE (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	52.05	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	80.95	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	108.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	37.80	145.95	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.5	31.05	177.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	212.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0		12.5	32.50	244.70	
<b>13 Ryan WILLS (1996) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	27.75	58.35	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	81.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.0	20.40	101.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	132.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		18.5	48.10	180.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	39.60	220.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0		8.0	18.40	238.50	
<b>14 Matthew PIPE (1994) -- Albatross Diving Club #60107</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	31.50	31.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	28.90	60.40	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	86.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	25.20	111.20	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	21.00	132.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	165.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	18.00	183.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5		8.0	19.20	202.40	

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	44.10	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	30.00	74.10	
301A	Reverse Dive	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	27.00	101.10	
5331D	Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	38.85	139.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	51.30	191.25	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	44.80	236.05	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	54.60	290.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Sarah LEACH (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			23.5	42.30	86.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	24.70	111.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	152.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	41.00	193.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	242.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	284.10	
<b>3 Shanice LOBB (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	79.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	108.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	143.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	179.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	214.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	60.75	275.40	
<b>4 Millie HAFETY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	78.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	121.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	157.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	190.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	223.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	43.70	267.05	
<b>5 Amber FOSTER (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	55.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	88.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	125.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	45.00	170.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	217.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	47.25	264.65	
<b>6 Evie WEBB (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	59.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	41.00	100.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	135.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	173.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	216.40	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	260.80	
<b>7 Natasha MAC MANUS (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	63.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	102.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	136.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	174.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	209.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	260.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Celie MULLEN (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club #393149</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	33.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	68.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	105.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	140.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	179.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	216.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	250.40	
<b>9 Emma WATSON (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	66.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	104.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	136.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	174.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	208.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	241.75	
<b>10 Rhian HUMPAGE (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	69.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	98.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	129.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	164.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	198.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	234.65	
<b>11 Tia MCGARRY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	59.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	92.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	129.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	159.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	188.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	227.40	
<b>12 Chloe BLUNDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	57.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	92.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	120.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	159.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	179.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	220.50	
<b>13 Lucy FOWLER (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	54.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	82.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	113.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	146.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	177.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	213.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Lucy MAURER (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	28.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	52.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	38.95	91.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	123.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	23.10	146.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	185.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	27.00	212.10	
<b>15 Chloe SILVEY (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	50.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	74.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	115.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	145.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	179.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	211.85	
<b>16 Charlotte GOODMAN (1999) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	48.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	77.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	98.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	129.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	165.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	207.50	
<b>17 Abby FRASER (1998) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	51.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	75.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	106.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	132.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	162.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	39.60	202.50	
<b>18 Erin MACINNES (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	50.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	80.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	107.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	138.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	178.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	200.25	
<b>19 Tayla HARRIS (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	49.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	76.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	108.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	142.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	164.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	197.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20</b>	<b>Meirwen JENKING-REES (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	42.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	64.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	91.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	115.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	142.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	165.05	

## Girls E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	64.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	106.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	136.95	
<b>2</b>	<b>Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	58.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	90.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	134.15	
<b>3</b>	<b>Holly WAXMAN (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	49.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	92.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	128.60	
<b>4</b>	<b>Ella FOSTER (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>												
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	50.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	34.10	85.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	108.00	
<b>5</b>	<b>Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>												
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	45.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	74.35	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	18.75	93.10	
<b>6</b>	<b>Orla LYNCH (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	3.5			15.0	22.50	41.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	60.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	90.50	
<b>7</b>	<b>Rose DALY (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	42.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	62.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	86.90	
<b>8</b>	<b>Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	41.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	66.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	84.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9= Emma WILLIAMS (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	44.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	61.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	83.50	
<b>9= Erin WATTS (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	20.30	38.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	61.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	83.50	
<b>11 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			12.5	18.75	36.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	60.75	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	82.45	
<b>12 Isabella BOWEN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	41.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	64.45	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	15.75	80.20	
<b>13 Astou SIDIBE (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	16.80	33.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	52.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	70.90	
<b>14 Lauren BAILEY (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	14.25	14.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	32.65	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	21.00	53.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	69.65	

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	70.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	45.00	115.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	27.60	143.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	177.60	
<b>2 Ben CUTMORE (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	71.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	104.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	141.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	176.70	
<b>3 Angus KERR (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	62.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	98.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	143.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	173.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	58.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	90.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	31.20	121.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.5	37.20	158.50	
<b>5 Raffael BENITEZ (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	28.00	28.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	32.40	60.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	94.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	123.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	157.00	
<b>6 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	28.05	56.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	28.50	85.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	40.00	125.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.5		13.0	28.60	153.95	
<b>7 Jack LIVINGSTONE SMITH (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club #966029</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	31.50	60.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	88.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		16.0	30.40	119.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	29.45	148.65	
<b>8 Corey GOODINSON (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	26.60	50.60	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	82.05	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5		21.0	33.60	115.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0		16.5	31.35	147.00	
<b>9 Edward BROWN (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	5.0	5.5	6.5		18.5	31.45	61.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	31.50	92.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	24.70	117.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	27.55	144.80	
<b>10 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club # 892179</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5		15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	25.20	50.00	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	78.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	111.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		17.5	33.25	144.55	
<b>11 Max LANO (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	25.50	56.25	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	86.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	23.20	110.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	33.60	143.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Harrison CASE (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	26.40	53.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	26.60	80.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	25.00	105.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	31.35	136.65	
<b>13 Harrison MILLS (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	22.80	22.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	24.30	47.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	74.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5		13.5	25.65	99.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		14.5	31.90	131.85	
<b>14 Ben BLUETT (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	24.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5		11.5	23.00	47.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	82.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	110.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0		10.0	20.00	130.50	
<b>15 Matthew THIRD (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	24.00	24.00	
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	19.50	43.50	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	71.55	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	26.10	97.65	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	22.50	120.15	
<b>16 Cameron GAMMAGE (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	20.30	45.05	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0		13.5	22.95	68.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	100.40	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	18.75	119.15	
<b>17 Oscar PIPER (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	25.50	48.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	24.30	72.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	20.80	93.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0		11.0	20.90	114.60	
<b>18 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C	Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	21.70	21.70	
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	22.10	43.80	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	23.80	67.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	23.40	91.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	23.20	114.20	
<b>19 Oliver COOK (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C	Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	17.50	17.50	
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	22.75	40.25	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0		9.5	16.15	56.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	29.70	86.10	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	19.50	105.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20 Thomas DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	40.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	62.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	79.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	105.10	
<b>21 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	11.90	35.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	60.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	78.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	101.75	
<b>22 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	42.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.0	1.5	2.5	2.0	1.0			5.5	9.35	52.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	18.90	71.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	87.55	

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Clare CRYAN (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	70.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	106.70	
5131D Forward 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	137.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	175.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0			21.5	55.90	231.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	51.75	283.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	335.20	
<b>2 Georgia DAVENPORT (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	36.00	68.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	101.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	135.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	41.80	177.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	221.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	249.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	297.50	
<b>3 Summer-Jasmine SWEENEY (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	61.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	91.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	116.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	159.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	202.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	230.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	274.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Olivia TURNER (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	64.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	91.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	120.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	148.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	182.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	42.90	225.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	37.95	263.30	
<b>5 Courtney ROSS (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	59.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	79.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	107.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	27.50	134.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	174.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	214.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	252.05	
<b>6 Amy WATTS (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #393145</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	62.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	91.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	125.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	151.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	184.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	222.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	28.75	251.25	
<b>7 Fern HITCHEN (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	60.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	90.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	119.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	146.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	183.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	36.80	220.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	245.55	
<b>8 Hannah ALLCHURCH (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	62.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	88.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	122.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	160.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	193.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	234.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	234.40	
<b>9 Jasmine FEINGOLD (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	82.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	111.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	134.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	171.25	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	31.05	202.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	229.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Molly BINGLE (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	56.15	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	23.80	79.95	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	23.25	103.20	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0		8.5	14.45	117.65	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	38.50	156.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	24.20	180.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	22.00	202.35	

## Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Charlie MINNS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476898</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		21.5	36.55	36.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		21.5	45.15	81.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.5		22.0	41.80	123.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	45.00	168.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	46.80	215.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	55.80	271.10	
<b>2 Ollie PIPER (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0		22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	79.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		22.0	44.00	123.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	167.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	45.90	213.60	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	51.80	265.40	
<b>3 Hayden LIGGINS (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	63.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	42.00	105.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	141.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		14.5	39.15	180.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	42.00	222.95	
<b>4 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476900</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5		17.5	31.50	62.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	99.90	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	43.75	143.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	183.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	33.80	217.05	
<b>5 Scott PALMER (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	55.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5		15.0	36.00	91.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	129.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	167.55	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	43.20	210.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Alex WOOD (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	76.15	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	105.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	134.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	174.70	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	207.25	
<b>7 Thomas GRAHAM (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	37.80	64.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	29.45	93.65	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	34.00	127.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	163.65	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	41.85	205.50	
<b>8 Harrison RAFTON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0		24.0	38.40	38.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.0	28.00	66.40	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	92.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0		8.0	16.00	108.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	42.90	150.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	51.30	202.20	
<b>9 Aston QUEELEY (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	32.30	32.30	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		17.5	29.75	62.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	27.30	89.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0		14.5	37.70	127.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	38.50	165.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	36.30	201.85	
<b>10 Tom WRIGHTSON (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.0	31.50	56.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	31.35	87.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	34.00	121.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5		13.0	31.20	152.85	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5		13.5	36.45	189.30	
<b>11 Henry BIGGS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	31.00	56.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.5	45.15	101.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	135.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	159.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	188.75	
<b>12 Daniel MURPHY (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	27.20	48.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	23.80	72.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		16.0	35.20	107.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	154.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	34.00	188.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Harvey TRAVIS (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	50.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.5	29.45	79.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	113.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	33.30	146.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	186.15	
<b>14 Alex KOSTOV (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	65.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	104.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	22.80	127.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	1.5			8.0	21.60	148.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.5	26.60	175.20	
<b>15 Gil SEGEV (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	52.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	79.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	110.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	26.10	136.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	174.00	

## Mens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Danny BATES (1995) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	59.40	59.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	105.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	151.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	206.40	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	253.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	67.20	320.40	
<b>2 Ben SAMBROOK (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	49.00	
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	114.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	57.00	171.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	212.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	249.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	292.15	
<b>3 Jack HASLAM (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	37.60	37.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.5	46.55	84.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	6.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	7.5			23.5	47.00	131.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	175.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5			23.5	42.30	217.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	55.00	272.55	
<b>4 Ben PAGE (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	92.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	145.70	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5			8.5	20.40	166.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	208.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	259.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Sebastian MASTERTON (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #210674</b>													
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	40.95	40.95	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	31.05	72.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	52.00	124.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	170.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	36.45	207.25	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	48.75	256.00	
<b>6 Michael LEASK (1989) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	50.40	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	31.05	81.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.5	33.00	114.45	
6241B	Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0		9.5	25.65	140.10	2
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	52.65	192.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	41.25	234.00	
<b>7 Alister MCCRAE (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		13.5	32.40	32.40	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	32.40	64.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	29.70	94.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	49.20	143.70	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	27.90	171.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	29.70	201.30	
<b>8 Ryan WILLS (1996) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	33.80	33.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		22.5	45.00	78.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5		9.0	20.70	99.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.5	26.35	125.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	29.40	155.25	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	36.40	191.65	

## Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Channien LANCASTER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5		24.5	46.55	46.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	48.00	94.55	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.0	46.00	140.55	
<b>2 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #545442</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	45.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	44.85	90.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	45.50	135.95	
<b>3 Emily BEARPARK (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0		23.5	37.60	37.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	33.60	71.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5		20.0	48.00	119.20	
<b>4 Domi HINCHLIFFE (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.5	31.20	31.20	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	5	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	36.40	67.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.5	38.85	106.45	
<b>5 Phoebe BANKS (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0		7.0	14.00	14.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	38.85	52.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5		20.5	49.20	102.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6</b>	<b>Katie MCARTHUR (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.0	25.50	51.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	38.50	89.60	

## Boys C 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Anthony HARDING (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.0	44.00	44.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	88.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.5	37.00	125.40	
<b>2</b>	<b>Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	43.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	37.95	81.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	41.60	122.75	
<b>3</b>	<b>Bron JENKINSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	37.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	80.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	116.60	
<b>4</b>	<b>Owen HARRISON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	37.40	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	26.40	63.80	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	34.00	97.80	
<b>5</b>	<b>Conor VAN-DAL (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	31.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	59.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	95.80	
<b>6</b>	<b>Noah GARGETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0		10.5	23.10	23.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	50.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0		9.5	20.90	71.00	

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Duran OMER (1997) -- Southend Diving</b>												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	43.75	43.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	52.70	96.45	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.5	55.50	151.95	
<b>2</b>	<b>Jack HASLAM (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.0	55.20	55.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	96.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	46.25	142.85	
<b>3</b>	<b>Ross HASLAM (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	53.30	53.30	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	42.55	95.85	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	46.80	142.65	
<b>4</b>	<b>Sebastian MASTERTON (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #210674</b>												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	48.75	48.75	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	95.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	46.80	142.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5</b>	<b>Danny BATES (1995) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	40.25	40.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	48.05	88.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	45.00	133.30	
<b>6</b>	<b>Michael LEASK (1989) -- Southend Diving</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	42.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.5	24.15	66.15	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		18.5	46.25	112.40	

## Girls B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	59.40	59.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	57.40	116.80	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.5	54.60	171.40	
<b>2</b>	<b>Sarah LEACH (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	41.00	41.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	86.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0		21.5	47.30	133.90	
<b>3</b>	<b>Shanice LOBB (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		15.5	43.40	43.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.5		10.5	29.40	72.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	56.70	129.50	
<b>4</b>	<b>Amber FOSTER (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	30.40	30.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5		19.0	45.60	76.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	47.25	123.25	
<b>5</b>	<b>Millie HAFFETY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	91.80	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	31.05	122.85	
<b>6</b>	<b>Evie WEBB (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	34.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	40.80	74.90	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	108.50	

## Girls E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Holly WAXMAN (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	28.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	49.20	77.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	43.05	120.25	
<b>2</b>	<b>Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>												
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	34.85	64.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	37.40	101.85	
<b>3</b>	<b>Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	36.55	36.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	79.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	18.40	97.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Ella FOSTER (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	63.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	93.00	
<b>5 Orla LYNCH (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	40.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	76.95	
<b>6 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	41.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	66.60	

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	68.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	114.65	
<b>2 Ben CUTMORE (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	37.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	66.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	41.80	108.55	
<b>3 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	37.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	83.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	108.50	
<b>4 Angus KERR (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	75.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	105.95	
<b>5 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	30.00	66.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	98.70	
<b>6 Raffael BENITEZ (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	16.20	16.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	52.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	91.15	

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Georgia DAVENPORT (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	42.90	42.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	87.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	138.15	
<b>2 Clare CRYAN (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5131D Forward 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	24.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			19.0	45.60	69.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	54.60	124.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Summer-Jasmine SWEENEY (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	40.70	40.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	37.00	77.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	122.10	
<b>4 Olivia TURNER (1995) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	37.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	46.80	84.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	32.20	116.80	
<b>5 Courtney ROSS (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	37.95	37.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	71.55	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	33.75	105.30	
<b>6 Amy WATTS (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #393145</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	28.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		12.5	26.25	54.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	97.80	

## Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Charlie MINNS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476898</b>													
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	39.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	49.40	89.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	58.90	148.20	
<b>2 Ollie PIPER (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	47.25	47.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0		20.0	40.00	87.25	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5		21.0	58.80	146.05	
<b>3 Hayden LIGGINS (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	90.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	8.5	9.5	9.0	8.0	9.0		26.5	53.00	143.90	
<b>4 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476900</b>													
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	33.30	33.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0		20.0	50.00	83.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0		10.0	24.00	107.30	
<b>5 Scott PALMER (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	30.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	22.95	53.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	36.45	89.85	
<b>6 Alex WOOD (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	8.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.0		21.5	32.25	32.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.0	30.80	63.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	63.05	1

## Mens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Danny BATES (1995) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	56.70	56.70	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.0	53.20	109.90	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	72.00	181.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2</b>	<b>Jack HASLAM (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0	9.5		26.5	53.00	53.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	47.25	100.25	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5		23.5	58.75	159.00	
<b>3</b>	<b>Michael LEASK (1989) -- Southend Diving</b>												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	48.60	48.60	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	52.80	101.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	44.80	146.20	
<b>4</b>	<b>Ben PAGE (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>												
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	48.10	48.10	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	46.20	94.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	144.70	
<b>5</b>	<b>Sebastian MASTERTON (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club #210674</b>												
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	35.70	35.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	54.60	90.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	52.50	142.80	
<b>6</b>	<b>Ben SAMBROOK (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
6142D	Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	54.25	54.25	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	36.00	90.25	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	27.60	117.85	

## Womens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Robyn BIRCH (1997) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	55.50	55.50	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	60.80	116.30	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	48.00	164.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	54.00	218.30	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0		21.0	67.20	285.50	
<b>2</b>	<b>Georgia WARD (1995) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #731654</b>												
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	60.75	60.75	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.0	37.70	98.45	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		13.0	39.00	137.45	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	67.20	204.65	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0		21.0	67.20	271.85	
<b>3</b>	<b>Georgia DAVENPORT (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	50.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	48.60	99.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	51.80	150.80	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0		19.0	53.20	204.00	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	47.60	251.60	
<b>4</b>	<b>Hannah ALLCHURCH (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	38.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	39.10	77.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	121.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	2.5		10.0	26.00	147.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	35.00	182.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Courtney ROSS (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	34.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	29.90	64.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	32.50	96.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	133.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	170.25	

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ben CUTMORE (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	36.55	66.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	99.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	145.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	189.95	
<b>2 Edward BROWN (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	60.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	89.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	123.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	162.95	
<b>3 Angus KERR (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	61.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	91.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	124.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	159.55	
<b>4 Raffael BENITEZ (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	81.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	110.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	152.55	
<b>5 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	30.60	60.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	79.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	115.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	151.60	
<b>6 Harrison CASE (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	82.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	114.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	146.15	
<b>7 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	55.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	86.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	115.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	144.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	56.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	83.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.0	26.40	110.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	143.35	
<b>9 Max LANO (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	84.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	110.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	138.60	
<b>10 Harrison MILLS (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	48.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	30.00	78.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	109.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	132.30	
<b>11 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club # 892179</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	54.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	79.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	102.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	129.70	
<b>12 Jack LIVINGSTONE SMITH (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club #966029</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	18.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	45.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	73.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	100.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	129.35	
<b>13 Cameron GAMMAGE (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	73.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	102.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	128.20	
<b>14 Ben BLUETT (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	50.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	73.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	99.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	127.25	
<b>15 Corey GOODINSON (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	49.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	67.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	99.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	126.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Oscar PIPER (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	46.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	66.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	92.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	116.25	
<b>17 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	43.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	13.50	56.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	80.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	111.00	
<b>18 Thomas DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	79.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	16.80	96.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.5	3.0			7.0	14.00	110.55	
<b>19 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	40.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	60.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	79.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	98.35	
<b>20 Oliver COOK (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	41.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	59.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	81.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	15.20	96.50	
<b>21 Matthew THIRD (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	41.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	59.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	73.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	91.20	
<b>22 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	15.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	13.50	28.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	50.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.00	62.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			7.5	16.50	78.95	

## Girls E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	26.00	26.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	61.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	37.80	99.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	128.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	160.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Holly WAXMAN (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	30.00	61.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	92.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	125.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	156.70	
<b>3 Ella FOSTER (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	53.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	121.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	150.30	
<b>4 Rose DALY (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	51.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	78.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	107.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	138.70	
<b>5 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	49.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	3.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	79.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	103.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	134.30	
<b>6 Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	48.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	78.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	108.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	132.85	
<b>7 Isabella BOWEN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	52.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	74.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	99.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	130.80	
<b>8 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	50.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	74.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	102.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	125.80	
<b>9 Amelie FAWCETT (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	46.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	74.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	103.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	125.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Lauren BAILEY (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	22.75	45.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	74.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	99.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	120.20	
<b>11 Mhairi GOODWIN (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	43.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	69.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	87.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	117.10	
<b>12 Astou SIDIBE (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	38.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	65.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	88.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	116.75	
<b>13 Erin WATTS (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	39.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	69.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	86.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	114.10	
<b>14 Emma WILLIAMS (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	52.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	12.35	65.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	83.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	114.00	
<b>15 Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	42.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	63.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	84.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	113.95	
<b>16 Orla LYNCH (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	44.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	70.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	19.20	89.55	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	112.35	

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	36.75	36.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	9.0	9.5	9.0	8.5	8.5			26.5	55.65	92.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	42.30	134.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	199.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	60.00	259.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Anthony HARDING (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	64.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5			21.5	43.00	107.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	154.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.5	63.45	217.45	
<b>3 Max ROPER (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	80.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	102.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	64.80	167.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	208.05	
<b>4 Conor VAN-DAL (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	57.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	96.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	133.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.0	43.20	177.05	
<b>5 Owen HARRISON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	32.20	32.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	42.00	103.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	133.50	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	175.50	
<b>6 Bron JENKINSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	61.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	87.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	131.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	164.35	
<b>7 Tony MILLER (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	59.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	86.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	123.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	163.25	
<b>8 Tyler LANE (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	55.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	82.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	119.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	152.15	
<b>9 Aaron DALY (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	58.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	86.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	118.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	150.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	51.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	82.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	114.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	145.30	
<b>11 Oliver BREACH (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club #892177</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	77.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	113.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	145.15	
<b>12 Elliot MOORHOUSE (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	55.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	78.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	110.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	144.15	
<b>13 Dylan LAKEMAN-BROWN (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	56.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	76.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	110.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	143.40	
<b>14 Thomas BAILEY (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	49.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	74.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	100.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	139.30	
<b>15 Oliver CROMPTON (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	53.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	77.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	109.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	139.25	
<b>16 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club #892178</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	47.55	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	70.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	98.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	132.15	
<b>17 Ben WESTERN (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	49.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	75.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	100.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	131.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Lucas NUNEZ (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	56.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	76.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	18.40	95.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	130.20	
<b>19 Tom GUGAN (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	48.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	69.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	100.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	127.75	
<b>20 Harry O'BYRNE (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	53.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	75.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	101.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	127.50	
<b>21 Noah GARGETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	43.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	69.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	97.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	125.55	
<b>22 Alfie LAKEMAN-BROWN (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	43.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	64.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	85.20	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	106.20	

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #545442</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	67.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	4.5			18.5	37.00	104.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	151.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	190.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	243.55	
<b>2 Channien LANCASTER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	68.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	41.00	109.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	152.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	44.00	196.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	32.40	228.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Amy READ (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	54.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	86.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	125.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	159.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	199.80	
<b>4 Emily BEARPARK (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	51.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	89.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	129.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	159.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	186.00	
<b>5 Phoebe BANKS (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	59.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	84.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	112.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	144.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	182.25	
<b>6 Holly May PRASANTO (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	55.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	4.5	5.5			18.0	32.40	88.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	121.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	151.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	178.30	
<b>7 Tanya WATSON (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	56.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	86.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	108.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	142.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	174.30	
<b>8 Eden BROWN (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	45.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	74.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	103.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	143.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	171.75	
<b>9 Gina WEBB (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	58.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	84.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	115.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	136.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	167.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Katie MCARTHUR (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	55.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	26.60	82.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	102.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	134.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	163.75	
<b>11 Bethany PULLEYBLANK (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	60.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	84.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	111.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	1.5			7.5	15.00	126.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	163.20	
<b>12 Olivia JOHNSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	48.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	70.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	103.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	130.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	162.70	
<b>13 Ellen PARRETT (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	50.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	78.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	102.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	135.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	162.00	
<b>14 Lucy WATSON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	43.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	68.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	100.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	125.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	161.90	
<b>15 Charlotte TATE (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	47.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	77.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	103.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	133.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	160.60	
<b>16 Domi HINCHLIFFE (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	53.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	81.55	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	106.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	127.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	156.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Charlotte GIBLIN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	19.00	72.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	100.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	138.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			9.0	17.10	155.50	
<b>18 Molly BULMER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	53.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	77.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	101.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	131.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	22.80	153.90	
<b>19 Jade BRINDLEY (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	41.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	70.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	96.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	119.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	151.15	
<b>20 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	46.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	71.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	101.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	17.00	118.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	149.05	
<b>21 Alice BROWN (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	46.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	27.90	74.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	100.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	18.05	118.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	147.90	
<b>22 Matilda RHYS-KRISTENSEN (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	69.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	96.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	123.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	147.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	147.40	1
<b>23 Ellen MORROW (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	51.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	83.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	110.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	132.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	14.30	147.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>24 Holly CAVELL (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	42.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	65.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	28.50	93.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	121.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	146.40	
<b>25 Rosie WILSON-BURRELL (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	5.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	16.50	16.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	37.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	61.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	90.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	119.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	145.20	
<b>26 Emily ADAMS (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	22.75	44.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	69.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	93.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	115.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	140.60	
<b>27 Emma LIARDET (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	42.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	65.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	88.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	109.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	135.85	

## Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ollie PIPER (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	39.90	69.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	107.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	139.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	186.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	237.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	288.10	
<b>2 Charlie MINNS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476898</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	70.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	103.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	145.60	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	193.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	236.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	274.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Jordan HOULDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			18.5	35.15	73.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	111.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	151.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	186.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	228.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	263.75	
<b>4 Alex KOSTOV (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	65.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	101.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	135.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	182.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	28.00	210.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	259.50	
<b>5 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476900</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	55.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	86.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	131.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	175.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	222.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	32.40	254.40	
<b>6 Harrison RAFTON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	63.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	92.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	128.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	171.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	210.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	241.25	
<b>7 Thomas GRAHAM (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	65.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	95.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	121.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	152.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	194.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	237.50	
<b>8 Aston QUEELEY (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	58.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	90.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	19.00	109.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	150.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	48.60	199.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	235.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Hayden LIGGINS (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	32.30	67.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	43.05	110.45	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	32.00	142.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	34.80	177.25	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.5		7.5	16.50	193.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	35.10	228.85	
<b>10 Henry BIGGS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	28.50	58.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	32.55	90.65	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	126.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5		17.0	40.80	167.45	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.5		9.0	19.80	187.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		13.0	35.10	222.35	
<b>11 Alex WOOD (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	22.10	22.10	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	27.00	49.10	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	32.30	81.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	27.90	109.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	143.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	37.40	180.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	218.90	
<b>12 Harvey TRAVIS (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	37.80	65.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5		12.5	23.75	88.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	114.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	148.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	30.40	179.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	39.60	218.65	
<b>13 Scott PALMER (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	22.50	49.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	31.35	81.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	30.45	111.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	33.00	144.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	39.60	184.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	32.40	216.50	
<b>14 Tom WRIGHTSON (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	24.70	55.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	32.30	88.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	34.00	122.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	155.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.5	3.0		9.5	19.00	174.20	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	36.00	210.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Reece DAVIES (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	55.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	86.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	119.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	146.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	5.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	164.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	200.65	
<b>16 Daniel MURPHY (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	59.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	88.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	117.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	144.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	18.90	162.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	192.60	
<b>17 Gil SEGEV (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	47.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	77.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	108.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	132.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	160.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	189.00	
<b>18 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	47.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	74.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	102.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	135.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.0			5.5	15.40	151.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	188.55	

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Shanice LOBB (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	64.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	98.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	147.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	192.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	44.85	237.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	33.80	271.30	
<b>2 Millie HAFFETY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	93.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	121.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	41.00	162.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	206.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	248.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Sarah LEACH (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5		19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	65.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0		23.0	39.10	104.35	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0		21.5	36.55	140.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		14.0	28.00	168.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	37.80	206.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	244.10	
<b>4 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	61.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	26.25	87.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	33.60	120.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	48.00	168.95	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.0	39.10	208.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	32.40	240.45	
<b>5 Chloe SILVEY (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5		21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	32.00	64.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0		15.0	25.50	89.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	37.20	126.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	172.55	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	26.45	199.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	231.55	
<b>6 Tia MCGARRY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		22.0	33.00	33.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.0	35.20	68.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0		17.5	29.75	97.95	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	129.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	159.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	28.00	187.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	39.60	227.45	
<b>7 Natasha MAC MANUS (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	60.95	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	26.25	87.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	122.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		12.5	30.00	152.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	27.60	180.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	222.00	
<b>8 Emma WATSON (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5		20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	34.00	64.75	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	96.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	124.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	27.60	151.80	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		12.5	28.75	180.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	220.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Amber FOSTER (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	85.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	33.35	119.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	152.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	37.20	189.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	28.80	218.05	
<b>10 Charlotte GOODMAN (1999) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	56.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	84.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	115.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	147.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	172.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	209.25	
<b>11 Chloe BLUNDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	55.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	81.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	34.85	116.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	159.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	185.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	1.5			9.0	21.60	206.80	
<b>12 Lucy MAURER (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	57.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	82.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	112.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	148.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	179.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	204.85	
<b>13 Evie WEBB (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	61.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	93.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.5	20.90	114.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	146.35	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			12.0	27.60	173.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	204.40	
<b>14 Tayla HARRIS (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	49.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	79.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	107.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	30.80	138.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	167.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	33.00	200.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Rhian HUMPAGE (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	52.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	83.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	111.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	138.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	167.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	25.20	192.25	
<b>16 Erin MACINNES (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	59.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	86.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	27.30	113.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	144.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			10.5	24.15	168.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	190.85	
<b>17 Lucy FOWLER (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	26.00	26.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	53.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	76.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	97.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	127.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	152.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	186.60	
<b>18 Celie MULLEN (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club #393149</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	52.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	19.95	72.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	95.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	130.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	27.60	158.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	20.40	178.40	
<b>19 Abby FRASER (1998) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	52.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	102.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	121.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	147.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	25.30	173.10	
<b>20 Caitlyn CRUMPLER (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	64.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	91.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	118.40	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	19.50	137.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	158.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>21 Meirwen JENKING-REES (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	44.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	63.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	16.80	80.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	101.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	101.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	121.10	

## Womens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Robyn BIRCH (1997) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	64.50	64.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	56.70	121.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	64.00	185.20	
<b>2 Georgia WARD (1995) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #731654</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	44.55	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	48.00	92.55	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	65.60	158.15	
<b>3 Georgia DAVENPORT (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	40.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	60.75	101.35	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	54.60	155.95	
<b>4 Hannah ALLCHURCH (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	37.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	74.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	119.00	
<b>5 Courtney ROSS (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	42.50	42.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	71.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	39.10	110.40	

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	69.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	104.80	
<b>2 Ben CUTMORE (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	71.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	3.0			14.5	31.90	102.95	
<b>3 Harrison CASE (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	65.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	99.55	
<b>4 Edward BROWN (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	52.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	96.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Angus KERR (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	66.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	93.70	
<b>6 Raffael BENITEZ (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	51.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	89.60	

## Girls E/D 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Holly WAXMAN (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	36.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	75.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	113.50	
<b>2 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	57.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	91.25	
<b>3 Rose DALY (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	54.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	88.50	
<b>4 Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	32.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	65.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	87.40	
<b>5 Ella FOSTER (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	57.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	83.70	
<b>6 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	53.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	74.45	

## Boys C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	8.5	8.0	9.0	10.0	8.5			26.0	72.80	72.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	74.40	147.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	9.0			26.0	78.00	225.20	
<b>2 Anthony HARDING (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	45.00	45.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	44.20	89.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	54.00	143.20	
<b>3 Max ROPER (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	38.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	55.35	93.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	136.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4</b>	<b>Conor VAN-DAL (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5		21.5	45.15	45.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	8.0		20.5	41.00	86.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	124.55	
<b>5</b>	<b>Bron JENKINSON (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	31.00	31.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.0	36.00	67.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	102.70	
<b>6</b>	<b>Owen HARRISON (2001) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	30.80	30.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	39.00	69.80	
624C	Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0		13.0	31.20	101.00	

## Girls C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving #545442</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	87.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	56.00	143.75	
<b>2</b>	<b>Channien LANCASTER (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	43.20	43.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	79.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	48.60	128.10	
<b>3</b>	<b>Amy READ (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.0	38.00	38.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	75.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	37.40	113.20	
<b>4</b>	<b>Emily BEARPARK (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		15.5	32.55	32.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	72.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	33.25	105.40	
<b>5</b>	<b>Phoebe BANKS (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.0	37.40	37.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	75.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0		13.0	28.60	103.80	
<b>6</b>	<b>Holly May PRASANTO (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	29.45	61.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	33.60	95.45	

## Boys B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Ollie PIPER (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	52.65	52.65	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	53.20	105.85	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	56.00	161.85	
<b>2</b>	<b>Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476900</b>												
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	49.00	49.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	56.00	105.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	45.90	150.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Charlie MINNS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club #476898</b>													
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	47.60	47.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	40.60	88.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	56.70	144.90	
<b>4 Alex KOSTOV (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	49.00	49.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	91.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	135.55	
<b>5 Jordan HOULDEN (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	3.5		13.5	37.80	37.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0		20.5	57.40	95.20	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0		8.0	22.40	117.60	
<b>6 Harrison RAFTON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.0	40.80	40.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.0	37.80	78.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	104.25	

## Girls B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Shanice LOBB (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	54.00	54.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	47.15	101.15	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.5	51.25	152.40	
<b>2 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	48.00	48.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0		20.5	47.15	95.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.0	52.80	147.95	
<b>3 Sarah LEACH (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	37.00	37.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	42.00	79.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0		23.5	51.70	130.70	
<b>4 Tia MCGARRY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	35.70	35.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	40.70	76.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		23.0	46.00	122.40	
<b>5 Millie HAFFETY (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	34.50	34.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	72.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	48.00	120.30	
<b>6 Chloe SILVEY (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	31.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	74.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	115.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points